

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2003-2282 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 9/2/2003 In control: Committee on Finance & Budget

On agenda: Final action: 9/16/2003

Enactment date: 9/16/2003 Enactment #: 724

Effective date: 9/25/2003

Title: Resolution providing for the issuance of a warrant in favor of in favor of Claitman Engineering

Associates, Inc., in the amount of \$15,300.00 for providing mechanical design services and drawings for the City County Building First Floor HVAC System, which includes Finance, Real Estate and the Controller's Office Mezzanine; and providing for the payment thereof. (PRESENTED BY MR.

SCIULLI)

Sponsors:

Indexes: WARRANT

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/26/2003	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
9/16/2003	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
9/10/2003	1	Committee on Finance & Budget	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
9/2/2003	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Presented by Mr. Udin

Resolution providing for the issuance of a warrant in favor of in favor of Claitman Engineering Associates, Inc., in the amount of \$15,300.00 for providing mechanical design services and drawings for the City County Building First Floor HVAC System, which includes Finance, Real Estate and the Controller's Office Mezzanine; and providing for the payment thereof.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign a warrant in favor of Claitman Engineering Associates, Inc., in the amount of \$15,300.00 for providing mechanical design services and drawings for the City County Building First Floor HVAC System, which includes Finance, Real Estate and the Controller's Office Mezzanine; charging the same to the following account:

600000
5100
301000
PGHPR
2227002
2003

File #: 2003-2282, Version: 1

Amount \$15,300 Source CITY